
LibraryLinkNJ-The New Jersey Library Cooperative


44 Stelton Road, Suite 330

TEL:  732-752-7720 or 866-505-5465
www.infolink.org



Piscataway, NJ  08854

FAX:  732-752-7785 or 800-793-8007

Cheryl O’Connor, Executive Director     coconnor@infolink.org
June 15, 2011

QandANJ Update for NJLA Virtual Reference Task Force

LibraryLinkNJ responded to the New Jersey State Library's contract extension offer for $50,000. We submitted budget figures for July-September.
LibraryLinkNJ has an agreement with OCLC commencing July 1, 2011 for the 24/7 discounted service @ $7,087/month.
Beth Cackowski developed and distributed the reduced freelancer schedule for the summer, reducing the hours from 82 to 50 per week.

Beth Cackowski instituted removal of the South Jersey Works queue on QandANJ effective June 30, 2011, coinciding with the end of that grant.

The number of QandANJ sessions for May 2011 was 2,597. This is slightly higher than this time last year. 

Beth Cackowski is working with Marie Radford at Rutgers University to train recent MLIS grads to provide volunteer staffing on QandANJ. Training is planned for July. 

There are currently 38 libraries actively staffing QandANJ out of the 51 volunteer libraries listed in the FY11 Six Month report.

Cheryl O’Connor, Executive Director


